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DURLEY PARISH COUNCIL MEETINGS 
 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL TAKE PLACE EVERY 2nd TUESDAY 
EACH MONTH (unless otherwise stated) AS FOLLOWS: 

 
Tuesday 14th January, 2025 
Tuesday 11th February, 2025 

Tuesday 11th March, 2025 
Tuesday 8th April, 2025 (at 6.30 p.m.) 

Tuesday 8th April, 2025 -  Annual Parish Assembly (at 8.00 p.m.) 
Tuesday 13th May, 2025 
Tuesday 10th June, 2025 
Tuesday 8th July, 2025 

Tuesday 12th August, 2025 (if required) 
Tuesday 9th September, 2025 
Tuesday 14th October, 2025 

Tuesday 11th November, 2025 
Tuesday 9th December, 2025 (if required) 

 

All Meetings will be held at Durley Memorial Hall, Durley Brook Road, Durley at 
7.30 p.m. unless otherwise stated. 

 
If required, a Planning Meeting will be held on the 4th Tuesday of the month. 

 


